
                                                            
 

                                   Security Department, ZO New Delhi; Tel 011-49498228 
 

 

 

 

Zonal Office 

5, parliament street, New Delhi-110001 

DATE: 18.12.2023 

Amendment 

As per schedule of Notice Inviting Tender Ref No ZOND/SEC/2023-24/103 dated 

04.12.2023 for supply, installation and commissioning of Note Sorting Machine (4+1) 

in our Parliament Retail and Janakpur in CC under Buy Back Scheme, pre-bid 

meeting was held on 16.12.2023 in Zonal Office, New Delhi. 

In pre-bid meeting following point have been raised by representative of Vendor 

which have been clarified and amended as below: 

Sl No Points raised Amendment 

1 Ref : NIT, Page No. 15 

Cl. D: Turnaround time of 

service engineer of any 

OEM/vendor will be 48 hrs 

after call lodge of sector-ii 

Branch. If the service 

engineer failed to visit / 

provide support beyond 48 

hrs , the OEM/Vendor will  

be penalized for Rs 1000.00 

per day.  

Turnaround time of service engineer of any 

OEM/vendor will be 48 working hrs after call 

lodge of Branch. If the service engineer failed 

to visit / provide support beyond 48 working 

hrs , the OEM/Vendor will  be penalized for Rs 

1000.00 per day. 

 

This is for kind information. 

 

Sd/- 

Zonal Head 

Zonal Office, New Delhi  


